

J

SLP(C)No. 6530 OF 2005
ITEM No.MM-50

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6530/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in CA 408/05 in First Appeal No.68 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

INDIAN AIRLINES CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI RANCHODBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of deposit.
Tag with SLP(C) No.5013 of 2005.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master